

Recommended Action:

Award Project 1-20 Concrete Street Paving to Vinton Construction, Manitowoc, WI for a total bid price of \$3,114,174.34

City of Kaukauna**Bid Tabulation****PROJECT 1-20 CONCRETE STREET PAVING****UNIT A - URBANIZATION STREETS**

HAAS ROAD				<u>VINTON CONSTRUCTION</u>	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
A1	8" Doweled concrete pavement; Furnish and install 4000 square yards, more or less, all complete for:	4000	SY	\$41.55	\$166,200.00
A2	Fine grading for concrete pavement; Furnish 4000 square yards, more or less, all complete for:	4000	SY	\$1.00	\$4,000.00
A3	Full depth saw cutting; Furnish 120 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	120	LF	\$3.00	\$360.00
A4	Pavement gaps; Furnish and install, 2 each, more or less, all complete for:	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
A5	4" concrete sidewalk; Furnish and install, 7000 square feet, more or less, all complete for:	7000	SF	\$5.15	\$36,050.00
A6	6" concrete sidewalk and driveway apron; Furnish and install, 3450 square feet, more or less, all complete for:	3450	SF	\$5.90	\$20,355.00
A7	6" concrete curb ramp; Furnish and install, 625 square feet, more or less, all complete for:	625	SF	\$6.20	\$3,875.00
A8	18" curb and gutter; Furnish and install, 20 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	20	LF	\$37.50	\$750.00
A9	Furnish pavement marking (6"Epoxy), 325 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	325	LF	\$15.00	\$4,875.00
A10	Connect to Existing Pavement; Furnish and install, 3 each, more or less, all complete for:	3	EA	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
A11	Removal of Miscellaneous Concrete Street; Furnish and install, 15 SY, more or less, all complete for:	15	SY	\$10.00	\$150.00
A12	Unclassified Excavation; Furnish Approx. 3400CY, all complete for:	1	LUMP SUM	\$36,500.00	\$36,500.00
A13	Unclassified fill; Furnish and install Approx. 150CY, all complete for:	1	LUMP SUM	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
A14	Excavation Below Subgrade (5" Select Crushed); Furnish and install 100CY, more or less, all complete for:	100	CY	\$45.00	\$4,500.00
A15	Geotextile fabric, Type SAS; Furnish and install, 4000 square yards, more or less, all complete for:	4000	SY	\$1.50	\$6,000.00
A16	1-1/4" Base Coarse Material; Furnish and install 3500 tons, more or less, all complete for:	3500	TON	\$12.63	\$44,205.00
A17	Manhole Adjustments; Furnish, 2 each, more or less, all complete for:	2	EA	\$300.00	\$600.00
A18	Inlet Adjustments; Furnish, 5 each, more or less, all complete for:	5	EA	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
A19	Sanitary manhole Cretex Classic Internal Chimney Seals; Furnish and Install, 3 each, more or less, all complete for:	3	EA	\$510.00	\$1,530.00
A20	Sanitary manhole Cretex LSS Internal Chimney Seals w/middle bands; Furnish and Install, 4 each, more or less, of, all complete	1	EA	\$692.00	\$692.00
<u>A21</u>	Erosion control measures; Furnish and install, <u>9</u> each, more or less, all complete for:	<u>9</u>	EA	\$120.00	\$1,080.00

A22	Relocate Hydrant, Furnish, 1 each, more or less, all complete for:	1	EA	\$2,932.00	\$2,932.00
A23	1-1/4 HDPE Water Service Lateral, 60 LF, more or less, all complete for:	60	LF	\$71.70	\$4,302.00
A24	1-1/4 Water Service Set, 3 each, more or less, all complete for:	3	EA	\$975.00	\$2,925.00
A25	4" Schedule 40 PVC storm lateral; Furnish and install, 65 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	65	LF	\$71.80	\$4,667.00
<u>A26</u>	<u>12" PVC storm sewer; Furnish and install, 174 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:</u>	<u>174</u>	<u>LF</u>	<u>\$66.40</u>	<u>\$11,553.60</u>
<u>A27</u>	<u>12" perforated PVC storm sewer; Furnish and install, 40 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:</u>	<u>40</u>	<u>LF</u>	<u>\$70.00</u>	<u>\$2,800.00</u>
A28	48" diameter storm sewer manhole; Furnish and install, 4.2 vertical feet, more or less, all complete for:	4.2	VF	\$625.00	\$2,625.00
A29	2'x3' catch basin inlet; Furnish and install, 20 vertical feet more or less, all complete for:	20	VF	\$615.00	\$12,300.00
A30	4" Schedule 40 PVC sanitary lateral, Furnish and install, 120 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	120	LF	\$247.00	\$29,640.00
A31	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer; Furnish and install, 1 each, more or less, all complete for:	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00
A32	Core existing catch basin - 12-inch, 1 each, more or less, all complete for:	1	EA	\$525.00	\$525.00
A33	Remove Existing Culverts & Endwalls; 7 each, more or less, all complete for:	7	EA	\$345.00	\$2,415.00
A34	Tree & Stump Removal; Furnish 188 inch diameter, more or less, all complete for:	188	INCH DIA.	\$40.00	\$7,520.00
A35	Clearing & Grubbing, Furnish 1 lump sum, all complete for:	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
A36	Turf Restoration; Furnish and install, 2800 square yards, more or less, all complete for:	2800	SY	\$8.40	\$23,520.00
A37	Furnish construction staking, one lump sum, all complete for:	1	LUMP SUM	\$2,617.91	\$2,617.91
A38	Furnish mobilization of all necessary equipment, one lump sum, all complete for:	1	LUMP SUM	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
A39	Furnish traffic control, one lump sum, all complete for:	1	LUMP SUM	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
<u>A40</u>	<u>18" perforated PVC storm sewer; Furnish and install, 408 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:</u>	<u>408</u>	<u>LF</u>	<u>\$88.10</u>	<u>\$35,944.80</u>
<u>A41</u>	<u>24" perforated PVC storm sewer; Furnish and install, 294 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:</u>	<u>294</u>	<u>LF</u>	<u>\$97.30</u>	<u>\$28,606.20</u>
<u>A42</u>	<u>Furnish and install Ditch Check per WDNR Tech Spec 1062, 3 Each, more or less, all complete for:</u>	<u>3</u>	<u>EA</u>	<u>\$150.00</u>	<u>\$450.00</u>
<u>A43</u>	<u>HMA Surface Course - 4LT 58-28S, Furnish and install, 18 tons, more or less, all complete for:</u>	<u>18</u>	<u>TON</u>	<u>\$222.20</u>	<u>\$3,999.60</u>
<u>A44</u>	<u>Fine grading for asphalt pavement; Furnish 75 square yards, more or less, all complete for:</u>	<u>75</u>	<u>SY</u>	<u>\$12.12</u>	<u>\$909.00</u>
<u>A45</u>	<u>Sewer Main Televising; Furish, 950 LF, more or less, all complete for</u>	<u>950</u>	<u>LF</u>	<u>\$2.00</u>	<u>\$1,900.00</u>

UNIT "A" SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 1- **45**)

\$ 564,174.11 Dollars

SCHEDULE OF PRICES

PROJECT 1-20 CONCRETE STREET PAVING

UNIT B - RECONSTRUCTION STREETS

DEPOT STREET - DOTY STREET - SARAH STREET

VINTON CONSTRUCTION

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
B1	6" plain concrete pavement; Furnish and install 15505 square yards, more or less, all complete for:	15505	SY	\$33.50	\$519,417.50
B2	Fine grading for concrete pavement; Furnish 15505 square yards, more or less, all complete for:	15505	SY	\$1.50	\$23,257.50
B3	HMA Surface Course - 4LT 58-28S, Furnish and install, 34 tons, more or less, all complete for:	34	TON	\$196.95	\$6,696.30
B4	HMA Binder Course - 3LT 58-28S, Furnish and install, 48 tons, more or less, all complete for:	48	SY	\$151.50	\$7,272.00
B5	Fine grading for asphalt pavement; Furnish 317 square yards, more or less, all complete for:	317	SY	\$8.08	\$2,561.36
B6	Full depth saw cutting; Furnish 550 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	550	LF	\$3.00	\$1,650.00
B7	Pavement gaps; Furnish and install, 4 each, more or less, all complete for:	4	EA	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
B8	4" concrete sidewalk; Remove & Replace, 12250 square feet, more or less, all complete for:	12250	SF	\$6.35	\$77,787.50
B9	4" picture frame concrete sidewalk; Remove Existing Brick/Concrete & Install, 650 square feet, more or less, all complete for:	650	SF	\$7.70	\$5,005.00
B10	6" concrete sidewalk and driveway apron; Remove & Replace, 12350 square feet, more or less, all complete for:	12350	SF	\$7.20	\$88,920.00
B11	6" concrete curb ramp; Remove & Replace, 1000 square feet, more or less, all complete for:	1000	SF	\$7.70	\$7,700.00
B12	Detectable warning fields; Furnish and install, 7 each, more or less, all complete for:	7	EA	\$300.00	\$2,100.00
B13	Curb head Epoxy, Furnish pavement marking, 1500 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	1500	LF	\$6.00	\$9,000.00
B14	Furnish pavement marking (4" Epoxy), 105 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	105	LF	\$8.00	\$840.00
B15	Furnish pavement marking (6" Epoxy), 185 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	185	LF	\$13.00	\$2,405.00
B16	Furnish pavement marking (18" Epoxy), 75 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	75	LF	\$14.00	\$1,050.00
B17	Connect to Existing Pavement; Furnish and install, 12 each, more or less, all complete for:	12	EA	\$800.00	\$9,600.00
B18	Removal of Miscellaneous Concrete Street; Furnish and install, 25 SY, more or less, all complete for:	25	SY	\$10.00	\$250.00
B19	Unclassified Excavation; Furnish Approx. 10500CY, one lump sum, all complete for:	1	Lump Sum	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00
B20	Unclassified fill; Furnish and install, one lump sum all complete for:	1	Lump Sum	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
B21	Excavation Below Subgrade (5" Select Crushed); Furnish and install 550 CY, more or less, all complete for:	550	CY	\$42.00	\$23,100.00
B22	Geotextile fabric, Type SAS; Furnish and install, 15505 square yards, more or less, all complete for:	15505	SY	\$1.50	\$23,257.50
B23	1 1/4" Base Coarse Material; Furnish and install 14000 tons, more or less, all complete for:	14000	TON	\$12.50	\$175,000.00
B24	Manhole Adjustments; Furnish, 17 each, more or less, all complete for:	17	EA	\$300.00	\$5,100.00
B25	Inlet Adjustments; Furnish, 20 each, more or less, all complete for:	20	EA	\$300.00	\$6,000.00

B26	Sanitary manhole Cretex Classic Internal Chimney Seals; Furnish and Install, 7 each, more or less, all complete for:	7	EA	\$510.00	\$3,570.00
B27	Sanitary manhole Cretex LSS Internal Chimney Seals w/middle bands; Furnish and Install, 4 each, more or less, of , all complete	4	EA	\$692.00	\$2,768.00
B28	Erosion control measures; Furnish and install, 25 each, more or less, all complete for:	25	EA	\$120.00	\$3,000.00
B29	4" Schedule 40 PVC storm lateral; Furnish and install, 1600 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	1600	LF	\$57.50	\$92,000.00
B30	6" PVC Mini-Storm Sewer, Furnish and install, 800 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	800	LF	\$55.60	\$44,480.00
B31	6" PVC storm lateral; Furnish and install, 43 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	43	LF	\$55.60	\$2,390.80
B32	6" PVC storm sewer clean-out; Furnish and install, 3 each, more or less, all complete for:	3	EA	\$375.00	\$1,125.00
B33	10" PVC storm sewer; Furnish and install, 36 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	36	LF	\$61.80	\$2,224.80
B34	12" PVC storm sewer; Furnish and install, 1500 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	1500	LF	\$67.30	\$100,950.00
B35	12" Perforated PVC storm sewer; Furnish and install, 350 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	350	LF	\$74.00	\$25,900.00
B36	15" PVC storm sewer; Furnish and install, 925 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	925	LF	\$74.00	\$68,450.00
B37	15" Perforated PVC storm sewer; Furnish and install, 38 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	38	LF	\$79.60	\$3,024.80
B38	48" diameter storm sewer manhole; Furnish and install, 32 vertical feet, more or less, all complete for:	32	VF	\$507.00	\$16,224.00
B39	2'x3' catch basin inlet; Furnish and install, 112 vertical feet more or less, all complete for:	112	VF	\$503.00	\$56,336.00
B40	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer; Furnish and install, 8 each, more or less, all complete for:	8	EA	\$400.00	\$3,200.00
B41	Coring of existing catch basins and/or catch basin inlets; Furnish, 5 each, more or less, all complete for:	5	EA	\$525.00	\$2,625.00
B42	Abandonment of existing storm sewer manhole, Abandon 4, each, more or less, all complete for:	4	LF	\$450.00	\$1,800.00
B43	Abandonment of existing storm sewer main, Furnish, 915 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	915	LF	\$15.50	\$14,182.50
B44	Removal of Existing Catch Basin; provide, 8 each, more or less, all complete for:	8	EA	\$345.00	\$2,760.00
B45	Tree & Stump Removal; Furnish 1200 inch diameter, more or less, all complete for:	1200	Inch Dia.	\$35.00	\$42,000.00
B46	Turf Restoration; Furnish and install, 5200 square yards, more or less, all complete for:	5200	SY	\$8.40	\$43,680.00
B47	Remove and replace signs, 15 each, more or less, all complete for:	15	EA	\$200.00	\$3,000.00
B48	Furnish construction staking, one lump sum, all complete for:	1	Lump Sum	\$11,421.38	\$11,421.38
B49	Furnish mobilization of all necessary equipment, one lump sum, all complete for:	1	Lump Sum	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
B50	Furnish traffic control, one lump sum, all complete for:	1	Lump Sum	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
B51	<u>Sewer Main Televising; Furish, 2850LF, more or less, all complete for</u>	<u>2850</u>	<u>LF</u>	\$2.00	\$5,700.00

UNIT "B" SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 1- 51)

\$ \$1,795,281.94 Dollars

SCHEDULE OF PRICES

PROJECT 1-20 CONCRETE STREET PAVING

UNIT C - NEW CONSTRUCTION STREETS

GREYHOUND STREET, RUSTY STREET, RUSTY COURT, DUCHARME STREET, BOXER STREET, BENS WAY				VINTON CONSTRUCTION	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
C1	6" plain concrete pavement; Furnish and install 10617 square yards, more or less, all complete for:	10617	SY	\$33.50	\$355,669.50
C2	Fine grading for concrete pavement; Furnish 10617 square yards, more or less, all complete for:	10617	SY	\$1.50	\$15,925.50
C3	Asphalt pavement of various thicknesses; Furnish and install 12 tons, more or less, all complete for:	12	TON	\$222.20	\$2,666.40
C4	Fine grading for asphalt pavement; Furnish 50 square yards, more or less, all complete for:	50	SY	\$16.16	\$808.00
C5	Full depth saw cutting; Furnish 75 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	75	LF	\$5.00	\$375.00
C6	18" curb and gutter; Furnish and install, 30 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	30	LF	\$37.50	\$1,125.00
C7	Connect to Existing Pavement; Furnish and install, 2 each, more or less, all complete for:	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
C8	4" concrete sidewalk; Furnish and install, 18250 square feet, more or less, all complete for:	18250	SF	\$5.15	\$93,987.50
C9	6" concrete sidewalk & driveway apron; Furnish and install, 17500 square feet, more or less, all complete for:	17500	SF	\$5.90	\$103,250.00
C10	6" concrete curb ramp; Furnish and install, 1250 square feet, more or less, all complete for:	1250	SF	\$6.20	\$7,750.00
C11	Detectable warning fields; Furnish and install, 9 each, more or less, all complete for:	9	EA	\$300.00	\$2,700.00
C12	Furnish unclassified excavation, all complete for:	1	Lump Sum	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
C13	Furnish unclassified fill, all complete for:	1	Lump Sum	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
C14	Removal of Miscellaneous Concrete Street; Furnish and install, 100 SY, more or less, all complete for:	100	SY	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
C15	1 1/4" Base Coarse Material; Furnish and install, 500 tons, more or less, all complete for:	500	TON	\$13.50	\$6,750.00
C16	Excavation Below Subgrade (EBS); Furnish 200 cubic yards, more or less, all complete for:	200	CY	\$42.00	\$8,400.00
C17	Manhole Adjustments; Furnish, 26 each, more or less, of manhole adjustments, all complete for:	26	EA	\$300.00	\$7,800.00
C18	Inlet adjustments; Furnish, 18 each, more or less, all complete for:	18	EA	\$300.00	\$5,400.00
C19	Sanitary manhole Cretex Classic Internal Chimney Seals; Furnish and Install, 8 each, more or less, all complete for:	8	EA	\$510.00	\$4,080.00
C20	Sanitary manhole Cretex LSS Internal Chimney Seals w/middle bands; Furnish and Install, 4 each, more or less, of, all complete	4	EA	\$692.00	\$2,768.00
C21	Erosion control measures; Furnish and install, 24 each, more or less, all complete for:	24	EA	\$120.00	\$2,880.00
C22	10' section of 4" perforated schedule 40 pvc under-drain; Furnish and install, 6 each more or less, all complete for:	6	EA	\$550.00	\$3,300.00
C28	Remove and relocate Inlet, 1 each, more or less, all complete for:	1	EA	\$1,634.00	\$1,634.00
C29	Turf Restoration; Furnish and install, 4550 square yards, more or less, all complete for:	4550	SY	\$8.40	\$38,220.00
C30	Remove and replace signs, 10 each, more or less, all complete for:	10	EA	\$200.00	\$2,000.00

C31	Remove Trees on Rusty Street, 12 inch diameter, more or less, all complete for:	12	INCH DIA	\$40.00	\$480.00
C32	Furnish construction staking, one lump sum, all complete for:	1	Lump Sum	\$8,099.39	\$8,099.39
C33	Furnish mobilization of all necessary equipment, one lump sum, all complete for:	1	Lump Sum	\$15,250.00	\$15,250.00
C34	Furnish traffic control, one lump sum, all complete for:	1	Lump Sum	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00

UNIT "C" SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 1-34)

\$ 754,718.29 Dollars

UNIT "A" SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 1-45)

\$ 564,174.11 Dollars

UNIT "B" SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 1-51)

\$ \$1,795,281.94 Dollars

UNIT "C" SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 1-34)

\$ 754,718.29 Dollars

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT "1-20 CONCRETE STREET PAVING"

\$ **\$3,114,174.34** Dollars